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DEOEASED -PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued. 

-I 
I 

Date 

I 
Name of Deceased. Residence. Oooupation. of. Remarks. 

Death. 
'· ~-

(;; 

149 Terry, Amy Gertrude Masterton Widow 29/4/36 Testate. 
15) ·Terry, Walter . Petone .. Slaughterman 15/1/33 Intestate. 
151 Thomas, Charles .. Auckland Labourer .. 20/4/36 " 152 Thomas, Hugh .. Dunedin Pensioner .. 1/5/36 " 153 Thomson, William Waihou Farmer 13/4/36 Testate. 
154 Townsend, Francis Henry Masterton, formerly Police constable 24/4/36 

Eltham. 
155 Trevelyan, Mary .. Napier .. Widow 18/5/36 
156 Wadsworth, Jane Lower Harbour, 

Dunedin 
24/4/36 

157 Walters, Anne Wellington 
Retlred carpenter 

27/4/36 
158 Warren, William Henry Dunedin 29/4/36 
159 Watson, John Ashburton Retired schoolmaster 24/4/36 " 160 Westlake, Annie .. Auckland Married woman 5/5/36 Intestate. 
161 ·White, Sydney Valentine Balolutha Mercer 18/4/36 Testate. 
162 Williams, Owen .. Auckland; formerly Gardener .. 25/3/36 Intestate. 

163 Williams, William Edward 
I Cambridge 

Chemist 14/5/36 Testate. 1 Hokitika 
164 Wilson, Isabella .. 

Auckland 
Married woman 23/4/36 

Int;~tate. 165 Wilson, John Allan Civil servant 10/5/36 
166 Wilson, Winifred Invercargill Spinster 6/5/36 " 167 Witts, Robert Wanganui Retired gardener 7/4/36 Testate. 
168 Wright, Henry Charles Clarke (also Wellington Company-manager .. 22/5/36 

known as Henry) 
19/5/36 169 Verdon, Lizzie Kaponga Spinster .. Intestate. 

170 Zillwood, Frank Thomas Hart Carterton Retired blacksmith .. 5/5/36 Testate. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd June, 1936. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments,-Election 10 administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth :-

I No., Name. 
I 

1 i Bartlett, Arthur Turner 
2 I Boggiss, Jane .. 
3 Bruoe, Norman Seddon 
4 Burton, Charles 

5 Church, Ellen Louisa 
6 Culling, Hester Hall 
.7 Fitzgerald, Michael 

8 Fraser, James Simpson 
9 I Morgan, George 

10 i Murphy, Mary .• 
11 1· Reeve, William Henry 
12 . Thomas, Charles 
13 ; Thomas, Hugh .. 
14 , Trevelyan, Mary 
15 1 Wilson, John Allan 
16 Wilson, Violet May 
17 Wilson, Winifred 

Occupation. 

Retired settler 
Widow 
Labourer 
Laboratory assist-

ant 
Married woman 

Labour::r 

Salesman 
Sawmiller 
Spinster 
Carrier .. 
Labourer 
Pensioner 

! Widow 

I. Clerk . . . . 
Married woman 

J Spinster 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 8th June, 1936. 
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Date 
of Death. 

18/5/36 
22/4/36 
15/4/36 
27/4/36 

29/4/36 
7/6/3[, 

24/2/24 

28/3/36 
27/3/36 
13/5/36 
2/6/27 

20/4/36 
1/5/36 

18/5/36 
10/5/36 
3/3/36 
6/5/36 

' 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 

4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 

4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 
4/6/36 

I. Teetate or I 
Intestate. 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" Intestate 

" Testate 

" Intestate 

" 
" Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Blenheim. 
Wellington. 
Nelson. 
Christchurch. 

" Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

" 
" Blenheim. 

Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Napier. 
Auckland 
Chrfatchurch. 
Invercargill. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Mining Privilege to be struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Te ,Aroha, 1st June, 1936. 

N OTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, that, unless 
sufficient cause is shown to the contrary within three months from the date hereof, the mining privilege 

mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 

License I 
No. 

3340 I 

Date. Nature of Privilege. 

13/11/22 I Special quartz claim 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

I Te Aroha 

J. D. O'BRIEN, Mining Registrar. 

Licensee, 

\ Sir Edwin Mitchelson, K.C.M.G. 


