DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
V 3. 1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1000
149	Terry, Amy Gertrude	. Masterton	Widow	29/4/36	Testate.
150	Terry, Walter	. Petone	Slaughterman	15/1/33	Intestate.
151	Thomas, Charles	. Auckland	Labourer	20/4/36	,,
152	Thomas, Hugh	. Dunedin	Pensioner	1/5/36	,,
153	Thomson, William	. Waihou	Farmer	13/4/36	Testate.
154	Townsend, Francis Henry .	. Masterton, formerly	Police constable	24/4/36	,,
	•	Eltham			
155	Trevelyan, Mary		Widow	18/5/36	,,
156	Wadsworth, Jane	. Lower Harbour,	,,	24/4/36	,,
		Dunedin			
157	Walters, Anne	. Wellington $$,,	27/4/36	,,
158	Warren, William Henry	$. \mid ext{Dunedin} ext{}$	Retired carpenter	29/4/36	,,
159	Watson, John	$. \mid Ashburton \qquad \dots$	Retired schoolmaster	24/4/36	,,
160	Westlake, Annie	. Auckland	Married woman	5/5/36	Intestate.
161	White, Sydney Valentine		Mercer	18/4/36	Testate.
162	Williams, Owen		Gardener	25/3/36	Intestate.
		$\mathbf{Cambridge}$			
163	Williams, William Edward .	. Hokitika	Chemist	14/5/36	Testate.
l64	Wilson, Isabella		Married woman .,	23/4/36	,,
165	Wilson, John Allan	. Auckland	Civil servant	10/5/36	Intestate.
166	Wilson, Winifred	. Invercargill	Spinster	6/5/36	,,
167	Witts, Robert		Retired gardener	7/4/36	Testate.
168	Wright, Henry Charles Clarke (als known as Henry)	Wellington	Company-manager	22/5/36	,,
169	Verdon, Lizzie	. Kaponga	Spinster	19/5/36	Intestate.
170	Zillwood, Frank Thomas Hart .	1 0 1 1	Retired blacksmith	5/5/36	Testate.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd June, 1936.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.		Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2	Bartlett, Arthur Turner Boggiss, Jane		Retired settler Widow Labourer	Picton Ohakune Tasman, Nelson	18/5/36 $22/4/36$ $15/4/36$	$\frac{4/6/36}{4/6/36}$ $\frac{4/6/36}{4/6/36}$	Testate ,, Intestate	Blenheim. Wellington. Nelson.
$\begin{array}{c c} 3 \\ 4 \end{array}$	Bruce, Norman Seddon Burton, Charles	• •	Labourer Laboratory assist- ant	Christchurch	27/4/36	$\frac{4}{6}$	Testate	Christchurch.
5 6 7	Church, Ellen Louisa Culling, Hester Hall Fitzgerald, Michael	•••	Married woman ,, Labourer	Pohangina Howardstown, Bruree, Co. Limerick, Ireland	29/4/36 $7/6/35$ $24/2/24$	4/6/36 $4/6/36$ $4/6/36$,, Intestate	Wellington. Auckland.
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Fraser, James Simpson Morgan, George Murphy, Mary Reeve, William Henry Thomas, Charles Thomas, Hugh Trevelyan, Mary Wilson, John Allan Wilson, Violet May Wilson, Winifred		Salesman Sawmiller Spinster Carrier Labourer Pensioner Widow Clerk Married woman Spinster	Palmerston North Ohakune Wellington Deep Creek Auckland Dunedin Taradale Auckland Christchurch Invercargill	28/3/36 27/3/36 13/5/36 2/6/27 20/4/36 1/5/36 18/5/36 10/5/36 3/3/3/36 6/5/36	4/6/36 4/6/36 4/6/36 4/6/36 4/6/36 4/6/36 4/6/36 4/6/36 4/6/36	Testate "Intestate "" Testate Intestate Intestate Intestate Intestate	Wellington. " Blenheim. Auckland. Dunedin. Napier. Auckland Christchurch. Invercargill.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 8th June, 1936.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Mining Privilege to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Te Aroha, 1st June, 1936.

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, that, unless sufficient cause is shown to the contrary within three months from the date hereof, the mining privilege mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date. Nature of Privilege.		Locality.		Licensee.		
3340	13/11/22	Special quartz claim		. • •	Sir Edwin Mitchelson, K.C.M.G.		